GOVERNMENT OF GOA

Department of Environment & Climate Change

Addendum

11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/843

Read: Notification No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Pub/076 dated 23-09-2021 published in the Official Gazette, Government of Goa, Series I No. 27 dated 30-09-2021.

(Schedule IV of Nanda Lake Notification No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/604)

In exercise of the powers conferred under rule 7 of the Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2017 read with Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 (29 of 1986), the Department of Environment and Climate Change (DoE&CC), Government of Goa hereby published the Notification of Nanda lake vide above read Notification.

And whereas there have been some details that have been inadvertently left out on the said notification which are set to be corrected through this Addendum.

Schedule IV: List of activities permitted within the boundary of Wetland and its zone of influence

Activity	Levels and types not requiring permission	
	Within the boundary Wetland as shown in of Annexure I	Within the zone of influence as shown in Annexure I
Immersion of Ganesh Idol	Existing religious practice of immersion of Ganesh Idol (Non Pop idols) permitted within the Wetland	Permitted
Cremation of dead bodies	Prohibited within the Wetland	Permitted

By order and in the name of the Governor of Goa.

Dasharath M. Redkar, Director (Environment & Climate Change).

Panaji, 11th November, 2021.

Addendum

11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/844

- Read: Notification No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Pub/076 dated 23-09-2021 published in the Official Gazette, Government of Goa, Series I No. 27 dated 30-09-2021.
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/599
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/600
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/601
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/602
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/603
 - No. 11-2/GSWA/2021-22/Notification/604

In exercise of the powers conferred under rule 7 of the Wetlands (Conservation and Management) Rules, 2017 read with Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 (29 of 1986), the